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INVESTMENT OVERVIEW AND OBJECTIVES
The three primary objectives in managing the County's Total Investment Portfolio are to provide safety of principal, to ensure liquidity to meet operating 
requirements, and to generate a market rate of investment income.  Using cash flow projections to match revenues with expenditures ensures prudent 
investment principles that will enable the County to soundly meet its financial obligations.  The Investment Portfolio shall be structured in relation to 
prevailing budgetary and economic environments, taking into account the County's investment risk constraints and cash flow characteristics. 

The County’s Total Investment Portfolio has five separate investment portfolios.  They are as follows:
Investment Pool - operating funds, various bond funds, and capital project funds
Water Reclamation District - separate legal entity’s operating funds, various bond funds, and capital project funds
Bonds Funds - various bond funds, requiring segregation
Airport Bond Funds - airport bond funds, requiring segregation
Tax Receiver - real property tax collections

INVESTMENT POOL- The Investment Pool provides for the County's short-term liquidity needs and also invest longer-term generate investment income to 
help offset County expenses.  Monies are invested in various allowable security types stipulated in Nevada Revised Statutes and the County's Investment 
Policy.  

WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT- The Treasurer performs the investment function for the Water Reclamation District.  The types of investments utilized for 
this portfolio are primarily treasuries, federal agencies, MMFs, and other short term debt.  The Treasurer's office works with the District to ensure the 
portfolios have adequate liquidity to provide for cash flow needs.

BOND FUNDS- Various bond construction, reserve, and debt service monies are invested according to bond covenants in short-term U.S. Treasury and 
federal agency securities, money market funds (MMFs), and Forward Delivery Agreements (FDAs) to match semi-annual debt service payments and cash 
flow requirements.  These funds are primarily from special improvement district bond issues and County projects. 

AIRPORT BOND FUNDS- Various airport bond construction, reserve and debt service monies are invested according to bond covenants in short-term 
treasury and federal agency securities, and MMFs to match semi-annual debt service payments and cash flow requirements.

TAX RECEIVER- The Treasurer, as ex officio tax receiver, bills and collects taxes on all real property in the County, and distributes the tax dollars to the 
various taxing entities including the state, county, school district, cities, libraries, other special districts.   The balances in the Tax Receiver account are 
extremely seasonal in nature due to the statutory property tax collection schedule, with the highest balances occurring in the months of August, October, 
January, and March.  Property tax allocations and interest earnings are disbursed to other governmental entities on the 15th of each month.  Monies are 
invested primarily in the State's LGIP, money market funds (MMFs), and other short-term securities to match the scheduled cash flow requirements.
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J. Ken Diaz - County Treasurer

*No single issuer exceeds the 5% restriction limit.
Figures may not total due to rounding.
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TREASURER'S CERTIFICATION
I, J. Ken Diaz, Clark County Treasurer, certify that the investments and related activity herein reported comply with Nevada Revised Statues, Clark County 
Ordinances, and the Clark County Investment Policy.

REQUIREMENTS AND COMPLIANCE
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Figures may not total due to rounding.

39,763,244.44$  

7,826,927,436.00$             

332,756,628.39 
190,213,928.31 
942,204,259.83 

644,026,546.37 

9,936,128,798.90$             

40,644,859.20$  

85,183.12 
- 
- 

(966,797.88) 

9,975,892,043.34$             

Investment Pool
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Airport Bond Funds
Tax Receiver

Water Reclamation District & Bonds

TOTALS

7,867,572,295.20$             

332,841,811.51 
190,213,928.31 
942,204,259.83 

643,059,748.49 
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Figures may not total due to rounding.

4.19%

4.31%

3.63%

4.07% 1.83838

0.00

0.00

1.37

2.30

1

1

500

0.00

0.00

0.08

31,695,769.55$  

PORTFOLIO YIELD TO 
MATURITY

DAYS TO 
MATURITY

WEIGHTED 
AVG MATURITY 

(Yrs)

WEIGHTED AVG 
DURATION (Yrs)

Investment Pool

1,733,588.95 Water Reclamation District & Bonds

TOTAL PORTFOLIO

612,575.03 

2,008,576.35 

Airport Bonds

Tax Receiver

26,067,910.48$  

1,273,118.74 Bond Funds

4.06%

August 31, 2025

MONTHLY INVESTMENT REPORT

TOTAL PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
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Figures may not total due to rounding.

  CMO - Agency CMO

  ABS - Asset Backed Securities 884,373,515.99 875,991,831.98 

466,539,326.02 
500,000,000.00 

1,512,135,050.30 
1,067,457,207.96 

  TSY - U.S. Treasury 2,419,802,880.00 2,397,581,050.68 

  CD - Negotiable CDs
  CORP - U.S. Corporate Notes 21,064,853.80 

- 
- - 

- 
- 

8,381,684.01 
TOTALS 9,975,892,043.34$                9,936,128,798.90$                39,763,244.44$  

22,221,829.32 

  MBS - Agency Pass-Through 468,283,151.90 462,639,377.15 5,643,774.75 

  CP - Commercial Paper 469,931,250.00 
500,400,000.00 

1,533,199,904.10 
1,067,457,207.96 

- 

  LGIP - State Nevada Pool
  REPO - Repurchase Agreements

- 

3,391,923.98 
400,000.00 

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency 1,876,871,198.51$                1,898,212,019.93$                (21,340,821.42)$  
  MMF - Money Market Funds 755,572,934.88 755,572,934.88 - 
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TOTAL PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)

ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

The County’s Total Investment Portfolio is diversified into various types of assets which are allowed by the County’s Investment Policy and Nevada Revised 
Statues.  The breakdown of the asset types is as follows:

AGY
19.10%

MMF
7.60%
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24.13%CP

4.70%

CD
5.03%
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10.74%

REPO
0.00%

CMO
0.00% MBS-PT

4.66%

ABS
8.82%
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TOTAL PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
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Figures may not total due to rounding.

  MBS - Agency Pass-Through 468,283,151.90 462,639,377.15 5,643,774.75 

TOTALS 7,867,572,295.20$                7,826,927,436.00$                40,644,859.20$  
  ABS - Asset Backed Securities 864,345,515.99 855,909,800.73 8,435,715.26 

  CORP - U.S. Corporate Notes 1,403,230,017.40 1,383,139,155.70 20,090,861.70 
  LGIP - State Nevada Pool 210,597,119.43 210,597,119.43 - 

  CP - Commercial Paper 445,017,500.00 441,649,555.19 3,367,944.81 
  CD - Negotiable CDs 500,400,000.00 500,000,000.00 400,000.00 

  TSY - U.S. Treasury 2,179,082,000.00 2,156,642,547.09 22,439,452.91 

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency 1,700,142,473.00$                1,719,875,363.23$                (19,732,890.23)$  
  MMF - Money Market Funds 96,474,517.48 96,474,517.48 - 
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INVESTMENT POOL OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE
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INVESTMENT POOL OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
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Figures may not total due to rounding.

  REPO - Repurchase Agreements - - - 

TOTALS 643,059,748.49$  644,026,546.37$  (966,797.88)$  
  ABS - Asset Backed Securities 20,028,000.00 20,082,031.25 (54,031.25) 

  CD - Negotiable CDs - - - 
  CORP - U.S. Corporate Notes 129,969,886.70 128,995,894.60 973,992.10 

  TSY - U.S. Treasury 237,801,400.00 238,104,206.71 (302,806.71) 
  CP - Commercial Paper 24,913,750.00 24,889,770.83 23,979.17 

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency 176,728,725.51$  178,336,656.70$  (1,607,931.19)$  
  MMF - Money Market Funds 53,617,986.28 53,617,986.28 - 
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WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OVERVIEW
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE
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WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OVERVIEW (CONTINUED)
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Figures may not total due to rounding.

TOTALS 332,841,811.51$  332,756,628.39$  85,183.12$  
  TSY - U.S. Treasury 2,919,480.00 2,834,296.88 85,183.12 

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency -$  -$  -$  
  MMF - Money Market Funds 329,922,331.51 329,922,331.51 - 
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BOND FUNDS OVERVIEW
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

AGY
0.00%

MMF
99.15%

TSY
0.85%

99.15%
$330

0.85%
$3

0.00%
$0

0.00%
$0

0.00%
$0

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$300

$350

0-3 MON 3-12 MON 1-2 YRS 2-3 YRS 3+ YRS

M
ill

io
ns

DISTRIBUTION BY MATURITY (BOOK VALUE)



    CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Figures may not total due to rounding.

TOTALS 190,213,928.31$  190,213,928.31$  -$  

  TSY - U.S. Treasury - - - 

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency -$  -$  -$  
  MMF - Money Market Funds 190,213,928.31 190,213,928.31 - 
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AIRPORT BOND FUNDS OVERVIEW
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE

AGY
0.00%

MMF
100.00%

TSY
0.00%

100.00%
$190

0.00%
$0

0.00%
$0

0.00%
$0

0.00%
$0

$0
$20
$40
$60
$80

$100
$120
$140
$160
$180
$200

0-3 MON 3-6 MON 6-9 MON 9-12 MON 12+ MON

M
ill

io
ns

DISTRIBUTION BY MATURITY (BOOK VALUE)



    CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Figures may not total due to rounding.

TOTALS 942,204,259.83$                   942,204,259.83$                   -$                                         

  LGIP - State Nevada Pool 856,860,088.53                     856,860,088.53                     -                                           
  REPO - Repurchase Agreements -                                           -                                           -                                           

  CD - Negotiable CDs -                                           -                                           -                                           

  TSY - U.S. Treasury -                                           -                                           -                                           
  CP - Commercial Paper -                                           -                                           -                                           

  AGY - U.S. Federal Agency -$                                         -$                                         -$                                         
  MMF - Money Market Funds 85,344,171.30                       85,344,171.30                       -                                           
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TAX RECEIVER OVERVIEW
ASSET TYPE MARKET VALUE BOOK VALUE VARIANCE
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